

PRESS INFORMATION

Ronen Boneh is the new CEO of Elmo Motion Control

Manuela Kessler | 19.09.2023 | Lohr am Main / Germany | PI 054/23

- As of September 1, 2023, Ronen Boneh (58) took over as CEO of Elmo Motion Control
- CEO Haim Monhait (70) retires after 35 years at Elmo Motion Control
- Under Boneh, continued expansion of the product range and thus supplement of the Rexroth ctrlX AUTOMATION portfolio



Ronen Boneh (right) succeeded Haim Monhait (left) as CEO of Elmo Motion Control effective on September 1, 2023. (Image source: Elmo Motion Control)

As of September 1, 2023, Ronen Boneh took over as CEO of Elmo Motion Control, headquartered in Petah-Tikva, Israel. Boneh has been responsible for development and product management at Elmo Motion Control since 2008. Haim Monhait, former CEO of Elmo Motion Control, is retiring effective on August 31, 2023, after 35 years with the company, but he will remain on board in an advisory capacity.

Effective from September 1, 2023, Ronen Boneh – a long-standing employee of the company – took over as CEO of Elmo Motion Control. Most recently, he was responsible for the company's development and product management. Before he joined Elmo in 2008, he was cofounder and CEO of Control & Robotics Solutions Ltd. from 1994 to 2008, until it was acquired by Elmo. As part of his previous roles at Elmo Motion Control, he has gained a deep understanding of customer applications and their technological needs and has comprehensive knowledge of the market and products.

"Elmo Motion Control will continue its successful journey under the leadership of Ronen Boneh and advance innovations in drive and control technology. Customers can continue to rely on the company's high degree of innovative strength, which has been further enhanced since the end of 2022 by its affiliation with Bosch Rexroth," said Thomas Fechner, member of the Bosch Rexroth Board of Management and responsible for the factory automation business.

Elmo Motion Control has strengthened the factory automation business of Bosch Rexroth since November 2022. The product portfolio enables decentralized drive solutions for the fields of semiconductors, electronics manufacturing and industry, robotics, medical technology, automated guided vehicles (AGV), automatic warehousing and the packaging and food industries.



PRESS INFORMATION

The electric high-end servo drives and controls complement the Rexroth product portfolio around ctrlX AUTOMATION.

Basic Information Bosch Rexroth

As one of the world's leading suppliers of drive and control technologies, Bosch Rexroth ensures efficient, powerful and safe movement in machines and systems of any size. The company bundles global application experience in the market segments of Mobile and Industrial Applications as well as Factory Automation. With its intelligent components, customized system solutions, engineering and services, Bosch Rexroth is creating the necessary environment for fully connected applications. Bosch Rexroth offers its customers hydraulics, electric drive and control technology, gear technology and linear motion and assembly technology, including software and interfaces to the Internet of Things. With locations in over 80 countries more than 32,000 associates generated sales revenue of around 7.0 billion euros in 2022.

Basic Information Bosch

The Bosch Group is a leading global supplier of technology and services. It employs roughly 421,000 associates worldwide (as of December 31, 2022). The company generated sales of 88.2 billion euros in 2022. Its operations are divided into four business sectors: Mobility, Industrial Technology, Consumer Goods, and Energy and Building Technology. As a leading IoT provider, Bosch offers innovative solutions for smart homes, Industry 4.0, and connected mobility. Bosch is pursuing a vision of mobility that is sustainable, safe, and exciting. It uses its expertise in sensor technology, software, and services, as well as its own IoT cloud, to offer its customers connected, cross-domain solutions from a single source. The Bosch Group's strategic objective is to facilitate connected living with products and solutions that either contain artificial intelligence (AI) or have been developed or manufactured with its help. Bosch improves quality of life worldwide with products and services that are innovative and spark enthusiasm. In short, Bosch creates technology that is "Invented for life." The Bosch Group comprises Robert Bosch GmbH and its roughly 470 subsidiary and regional companies in over 60 countries. Including sales and service partners, Bosch's global manufacturing, engineering, and sales network covers nearly every country in the world. The basis for the company's future growth is its innovative strength. At 136 locations across the globe, Bosch employs some 85,500 associates in research and development, of which nearly 44,000 are software engineers.

Press Contact

Please get in touch with our Press Contact



Manuela Kessler Spokesperson technology topics +49 9352 184145 Manuela.Kessler@boschrexroth.de